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ment to him of his legal fees therefor, to receive, file and record in
hig 2aid office, and therein perpetually keep of record, a corrected
survey and plat of the village of Minnesota Lake, gituate in said
county and state, made by F. D. Woodbury in the month of Decem-
ber, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety (1890); and which
corrected survey and plat shall in all legal proceedings and convey-
ances be taken and deemed a true and correct plat of said village of
MMinnesota Lake; Provided, that nothing herein contained shall in any
manner affect any veated rights of any owner of real estate in said
village of Minnesota Lake, nor shell it apply to or affect any action
or proceedings now pending in any court in the state respecting any
real property situate within the limits of the said village of Minne-
sota Lake.

Seo. 2. Thisact shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 27, 1891,

CHAPTER 363.

[H. F. No. 885.]

AN ACT TO FIX THE SALARIES OF COUNTY OFFICERS FOR THE COUXTY
OF FILLMORE, AND AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONERS OF SAID
COUNTY TO PROVIDE CLERKS FOR CERTAIN OFFICERS, AND THAT
ALL FEES COLLECTED BE PAID INTO THE COUNTY TREASURY.

Be il enacted by the Legislature of the Siale of Minnesota :

SeEcTION 1. That the salaries of the various county officers of the
connty of Fillmore, specified in this act, be and the same are hereby
fixed as follows:

The salary of county andjtor is hereby fixed at twelve hondred
dollars (81,200) per annum.

The salary of county treasurer is hereby fixed at one thoosand
dollars (81,000) per aponm,

The sgalary of gheriff of said county is bereby fixed at one thousand
dollars (81,000) per annum.

The salary of judge of probate iz hereby fixed ab nmine hundred
dollars (8900) per annum.

The salary of register of deeds i3 hereby fixed at one thousand
dollars {(81,000) per annum,

The salary of county superintendent of schools is hereby fixed at
one thousand dollars (81,000) per azpum.

The salary of clerk of court is hereby fixed ateight hundred dollars
($800) per annum,

The salary of connty abtorney is hereby fixed st seven hundred
dollars (3700) per annum.

8r0. 2. The commissioners of said Fillmore county are hereby
aathorized and empowered t¢ farmish the auditor, register of deeds
and treasurer, in their discretion, with any necessary assistance ox
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clerk hire; Providing, the total amount for such assistance or clerk
hire allowed al! of said officers shall not exceed the sum of one thous-
and dollars (21,000).

SEeo. 3. All fees authorized by law to be collected by any officer of
said Fillmore county, when this act shall become effective, shall be
eollected by said officers respectively,

8EC. 4. The whole amount of fees collected, as provided in section
three {3) of this act, shall be paid over to the county treasurer at the
end of each quarter, and notlater than the first (1st) Monday in A pril,
July, October and January in each year.

SE0. 5. 8aid officer or officers shall at the time of paying the fees
colleeted by them into the county treasury make and place on file
with the county auditor a statemeunt in detail as to fees collected by
them, showing the source from which and the names of persons from
whom received, ete. Said statement shall be subscribed and sworn to
by the officer making the same.

Thesaid statement shall remainon fileinthe office of connty auditor,
and be open for the inspection of any person concerned.

8ec, 6. The annual financial statement made by the commissioners
of said county shall contain the amounts collected separately by the
different officers of said county.

8rc. 7. The officers of said county, or clerks employed in any
office, shall be entitled to receive a salary in monthly installments,
and the auditor i8 hereby aunthorized to draw a warrant on the county
treasurer at the end of each month in favor of the several officers of
said ;:lount.y, to the amount of their respective salaries for one (1)
month.

8ec. 8. Nothing in this act shall be construed to affect the sala-
ries of the present incumbents of the various offices specified herein
during the term of office they are now gerving

8EC, 9. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
repealed.

SEc. 10. This act shall be submitted to a vote of the electors of
said connty at the next general election in November, one thousand
eight hundred and ninety-two (1892). The ballots for the adoption
of said act shall have written or printed thereon the words, ‘‘For re-
vision of salaries—Yes;’ and the ballots against the adoption of this
act shall have written or printed thereon the words, “ For revigion of
salaries—No.”’

The returns of the election on the question shall be made, and the
result ascertained, in the same manner provided by law for the eiec-
tion of county officers. If a majority of the electors of said connty
voting upon said proposition shall be in favor of the adoption of this
act, a3 may be shown by the eleection returns at said election, the
county auditor of said county shall thereupon, immediately, make a
record in the book kept by him for recording the proceedings of the
county commissioners of said county, which record shall certify under
his hand that the electors of said county have by their votes adopted
8aid act; and therenpon this aet shall take effect from and after the
first (18t) day of Janunary, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-three (1893). .

Seo. 11. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
Ppassage.

Approved April 16, 1891,




